
RDU:
Component: Southeast Region Fisheries Management (2167)

Commercial Fisheries (143)

Department of Fish and Game

Component Detail

FY2008 Management Plan vs
FY2009 Governor

FY2007 Actuals FY2009 GovernorFY2008 Conference
Committee

FY2008 Authorized FY2008 Management
Plan

1,142.0
137.6

4,326.9

40.0
393.0

1,159.7
135.6

4,112.3

40.0
383.0

4,024.2

108.0
456.6

113.4
1,086.0

4,061.9
135.6

383.0
1,138.0

40.0

1,159.7
135.6

4,061.9

383.0
40.0

214.6
2.0

-17.7
10.0

0.0

5.2%
1.5%

-1.5%
2.6%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
6,039.5

0.0
0.0

5,830.6
0.0
0.0

5,788.2

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

5,758.5
0.0
0.0

5,780.2

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
3.6%208.9Totals

71000 Personal Services

75000 Capital Outlay

72000 Travel
73000 Services
74000 Commodities

77000 Grants, Benefits
78000 Miscellaneous

1002  Fed Rcpts 508.2 508.2 508.2 508.2341.5 0.0%0.0
1003  G/F Match 399.1 399.1 399.1 407.0400.2 2.0%7.9
1004  Gen Fund 3,732.4 3,754.1 3,804.5 4,005.53,997.8 5.3%201.0
1036  Cm Fish Ln 167.5 167.5 167.5 167.5167.5 0.0%0.0
1109  Test Fish 601.3 601.3 601.3 601.3531.2 0.0%0.0
1201  CFEC Rcpts 350.0 350.0 350.0 350.0350.0 0.0%0.0

GF Totals
Federal Totals

Other Totals

Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

4,398.0
341.5

1,048.7
508.2

1,118.8
508.2

1,118.8

4,203.6
508.2

1,118.8

4,412.5
508.2

1,118.8

208.9
0.0
0.0

5.0%
0.0%
0.0%

48
55

0

48
55

0

48
55

0

49
54

0

49
54

0

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

4,153.24,131.5
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RDU:
Component: Central Region Fisheries Management (2168)

Commercial Fisheries (143)

Department of Fish and Game

Component Detail

FY2008 Management Plan vs
FY2009 Governor

FY2007 Actuals FY2009 GovernorFY2008 Conference
Committee

FY2008 Authorized FY2008 Management
Plan

1,183.4
152.5

5,712.8

52.5
476.5

1,193.7
152.5

5,536.8

52.5
476.5

5,609.1

51.8
370.8

152.8
1,265.3

5,673.2
177.5

394.1
1,123.4

42.5

1,133.7
177.5

5,676.8

394.1
42.5

176.0
0.0

-10.3
0.0
0.0

3.2%
0.0%

-0.9%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
7,577.7

0.0
0.0

7,412.0
0.0
0.0

7,449.8

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

7,410.7
0.0
0.0

7,424.6

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
2.2%165.7Totals

71000 Personal Services

75000 Capital Outlay

72000 Travel
73000 Services
74000 Commodities

77000 Grants, Benefits
78000 Miscellaneous

1004  Gen Fund 6,701.8 6,715.7 6,703.1 6,868.86,865.6 2.5%165.7
1109  Test Fish 408.9 408.9 408.9 408.9284.2 0.0%0.0
1201  CFEC Rcpts 300.0 300.0 300.0 300.0300.0 0.0%0.0

GF Totals
Federal Totals

Other Totals

Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

6,865.6
0.0

584.2
0.0

708.9
0.0

708.9

6,703.1
0.0

708.9

6,868.8
0.0

708.9

165.7
0.0
0.0

2.5%
0.0%
0.0%

49
110

0

49
108

0

49
108

0

49
100

0

48
100

0

-1
0
0

-2.0%
0.0%
0.0%

6,715.76,701.8
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RDU:
Component: AYK Region Fisheries Management (2169)

Commercial Fisheries (143)

Department of Fish and Game

Component Detail

FY2008 Management Plan vs
FY2009 Governor

FY2007 Actuals FY2009 GovernorFY2008 Conference
Committee

FY2008 Authorized FY2008 Management
Plan

432.2
187.6

3,778.3

36.5
208.0

448.5
187.6

3,669.6

36.5
208.0

3,513.4

114.5
305.2

158.0
614.4

3,669.6
187.6

220.6
432.2

36.5

448.5
187.6

3,669.6

220.6
36.5

108.7
0.0

-16.3
0.0
0.0

3.0%
0.0%

-3.6%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
4,642.6

0.0
0.0

4,550.2
0.0
0.0

4,705.5

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

4,546.5
0.0
0.0

4,562.8

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
2.0%92.4Totals

71000 Personal Services

75000 Capital Outlay

72000 Travel
73000 Services
74000 Commodities

77000 Grants, Benefits
78000 Miscellaneous

1004  Gen Fund 4,190.0 4,206.3 4,193.7 4,286.14,349.9 2.2%92.4
1036  Cm Fish Ln 284.5 284.5 284.5 284.5284.5 0.0%0.0
1109  Test Fish 72.0 72.0 72.0 72.071.1 0.0%0.0

GF Totals
Federal Totals

Other Totals

Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

4,349.9
0.0

355.6
0.0

356.5
0.0

356.5

4,193.7
0.0

356.5

4,286.1
0.0

356.5

92.4
0.0
0.0

2.2%
0.0%
0.0%

36
58

0

34
59

0

34
59

0

34
58

0

33
58

0

-1
0
0

-2.9%
0.0%
0.0%

4,206.34,190.0
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RDU:
Component: Westward Region Fisheries Management (2170)

Commercial Fisheries (143)

Department of Fish and Game

Component Detail

FY2008 Management Plan vs
FY2009 Governor

FY2007 Actuals FY2009 GovernorFY2008 Conference
Committee

FY2008 Authorized FY2008 Management
Plan

1,233.5
258.6

5,296.6

19.4
626.0

1,253.4
258.6

5,123.9

19.4
626.0

4,773.2

66.3
757.3

162.5
934.6

5,271.2
258.6

526.0
1,196.1

19.4

1,216.0
258.6

5,273.9

526.0
19.4

172.7
0.0

-19.9
0.0
0.0

3.4%
0.0%

-1.6%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
7,434.1

0.0
0.0

7,281.3
0.0
0.0

6,693.9

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

7,271.3
0.0
0.0

7,293.9

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
2.1%152.8Totals

71000 Personal Services

75000 Capital Outlay

72000 Travel
73000 Services
74000 Commodities

77000 Grants, Benefits
78000 Miscellaneous

1004  Gen Fund 5,426.4 5,449.0 5,436.4 5,589.25,551.6 2.8%152.8
1036  Cm Fish Ln 412.8 412.8 412.8 412.8412.8 0.0%0.0
1109  Test Fish 1,432.1 1,432.1 1,432.1 1,432.1729.5 0.0%0.0

GF Totals
Federal Totals

Other Totals

Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

5,551.6
0.0

1,142.3
0.0

1,844.9
0.0

1,844.9

5,436.4
0.0

1,844.9

5,589.2
0.0

1,844.9

152.8
0.0
0.0

2.8%
0.0%
0.0%

39
76

0

39
76

0

39
76

0

39
71

0

39
71

0

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

5,449.05,426.4
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RDU:
Component: Headquarters Fisheries Management (2171)

Commercial Fisheries (143)

Department of Fish and Game

Component Detail

FY2008 Management Plan vs
FY2009 Governor

FY2007 Actuals FY2009 GovernorFY2008 Conference
Committee

FY2008 Authorized FY2008 Management
Plan

2,633.1
193.2

5,067.9

27.0
441.2

2,603.5
186.2

4,532.9

27.0
439.4

4,320.1

269.5
443.1

184.3
1,391.5

4,457.9
186.2

439.4
2,366.2

27.0

2,419.4
186.2

4,457.9

439.4
27.0

535.0
7.0

29.6
1.8
0.0

11.8%
3.8%
1.1%
0.4%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
8,362.4

0.0
0.0

7,789.0
0.0
0.0

6,608.5

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

7,476.7
0.0
0.0

7,529.9

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
7.4%573.4Totals

71000 Personal Services

75000 Capital Outlay

72000 Travel
73000 Services
74000 Commodities

77000 Grants, Benefits
78000 Miscellaneous

1004  Gen Fund 6,554.8 6,608.0 6,867.1 7,440.55,583.8 8.3%573.4
1036  Cm Fish Ln 351.1 351.1 351.1 351.1351.1 0.0%0.0
1194  F&G Nonded 383.6 383.6 383.6 383.6143.6 0.0%0.0
1201  CFEC Rcpts 187.2 187.2 187.2 187.2530.0 0.0%0.0

GF Totals
Federal Totals

Other Totals

Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

5,583.8
0.0

1,024.7
0.0

921.9
0.0

921.9

6,867.1
0.0

921.9

7,440.5
0.0

921.9

573.4
0.0
0.0

8.3%
0.0%
0.0%

56
8
0

52
8
0

52
8
0

52
8
0

57
8
0

5
0
0

9.6%
0.0%
0.0%

6,608.06,554.8
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RDU:
Component: Commercial Fisheries Special Projects  (1943)

Commercial Fisheries (143)

Department of Fish and Game

Component Detail

FY2008 Management Plan vs
FY2009 Governor

FY2007 Actuals FY2009 GovernorFY2008 Conference
Committee

FY2008 Authorized FY2008 Management
Plan

7,977.3
710.4

13,427.3

720.0
2,083.0

7,977.3
710.4

12,809.5

720.0
2,083.0

13,738.7

222.8
1,584.6

557.1
3,297.3

13,159.5
710.4

2,083.0
7,899.0

720.0

7,899.0
710.4

13,159.5

2,083.0
720.0

617.8
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

4.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
24,918.0

0.0
0.0

24,300.2
0.0
0.0

19,400.5

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

24,571.9
0.0
0.0

24,571.9

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
2.5%617.8Totals

71000 Personal Services

75000 Capital Outlay

72000 Travel
73000 Services
74000 Commodities

77000 Grants, Benefits
78000 Miscellaneous

1002  Fed Rcpts 13,760.0 13,760.0 13,760.0 13,761.512,890.8 0.0%1.5
1004  Gen Fund 271.7 271.7 0.0 599.5414.9 100.0%599.5
1007  I/A Rcpts 1,208.6 1,208.6 1,208.6 1,208.6540.0 0.0%0.0
1018  EVOSS 595.0 595.0 595.0 595.0308.7 0.0%0.0
1061  CIP Rcpts 1,890.0 1,890.0 1,890.0 1,890.12,212.9 0.0%0.1
1108  Stat Desig 4,407.4 4,407.4 4,407.4 4,407.41,288.7 0.0%0.0
1156  Rcpt Svcs 501.7 501.7 501.7 505.1309.8 0.7%3.4
1194  F&G Nonded 1,187.5 1,187.5 1,187.5 1,200.8814.3 1.1%13.3
1201  CFEC Rcpts 750.0 750.0 750.0 750.0620.4 0.0%0.0

GF Totals
Federal Totals

Other Totals

Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

414.9
12,890.8

6,094.8
13,760.0
10,540.2

13,760.0
10,540.2

0.0
13,760.0
10,540.2

599.5
13,761.5
10,557.0

599.5
1.5

16.8

100.0%
0.0%
0.2%

78
192

0

77
191

0

77
191

0

79
191

0

80
185

0

1
-6
0

1.3%
-3.1%
0.0%

271.7271.7
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RDU:
Component: Sport Fisheries (464)

Sport Fisheries (145)

Department of Fish and Game

Component Detail

FY2008 Management Plan vs
FY2009 Governor

FY2007 Actuals FY2009 GovernorFY2008 Conference
Committee

FY2008 Authorized FY2008 Management
Plan

15,061.0
995.9

24,030.1

146.1
2,014.5

15,065.8
995.9

23,154.4

146.1
2,014.5

22,158.5

602.5
2,108.7

856.6
10,132.8

23,487.1
970.9

1,974.5
14,713.5

146.1

14,775.3
970.9

23,509.9

1,974.5
146.1

875.7
0.0

-4.8
0.0
0.0

3.8%
0.0%

-0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
42,247.6

0.0
0.0

41,376.7
0.0
0.0

35,859.1

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

41,292.1
0.0
0.0

41,376.7

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
2.1%870.9Totals

71000 Personal Services

75000 Capital Outlay

72000 Travel
73000 Services
74000 Commodities

77000 Grants, Benefits
78000 Miscellaneous

1002  Fed Rcpts 21,282.3 21,296.2 21,296.2 21,302.717,178.1 0.0%6.5
1004  Gen Fund 1,034.9 1,096.7 1,096.7 1,947.51,189.0 77.6%850.8
1007  I/A Rcpts 1,277.5 1,277.5 1,277.5 1,277.5434.5 0.0%0.0
1024  Fish/Game 14,167.3 14,171.9 14,171.9 14,174.215,330.0 0.0%2.3
1061  CIP Rcpts 1,887.0 1,891.3 1,891.3 1,893.71,083.6 0.1%2.4
1108  Stat Desig 1,134.1 1,134.1 1,134.1 1,143.0284.9 0.8%8.9
1194  F&G Nonded 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.09.0 0.0%0.0
1199  SFEntAcct 500.0 500.0 500.0 500.0350.0 0.0%0.0

GF Totals
Federal Totals

Other Totals

Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

1,189.0
17,178.1
17,492.0

21,282.3
18,974.9

21,296.2
18,983.8

1,096.7
21,296.2
18,983.8

1,947.5
21,302.7
18,997.4

850.8
6.5

13.6

77.6%
0.0%
0.1%

177
155

15

214
210

19

214
210

19

213
209

19

221
202

19

8
-7
0

3.8%
-3.3%
0.0%

1,096.71,034.9
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RDU:
Component: Sport Fisheries Habitat (2698)

Sport Fisheries (145)

Department of Fish and Game

Component Detail

FY2008 Management Plan vs
FY2009 Governor

FY2007 Actuals FY2009 GovernorFY2008 Conference
Committee

FY2008 Authorized FY2008 Management
Plan

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

2,962.8

0.3
162.6

130.4
509.5

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

3,765.6

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
0.0%0.0Totals

71000 Personal Services

75000 Capital Outlay

72000 Travel
73000 Services
74000 Commodities

77000 Grants, Benefits
78000 Miscellaneous

1002  Fed Rcpts 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.01,235.6 0.0%0.0
1004  Gen Fund 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0412.2 0.0%0.0
1007  I/A Rcpts 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0557.9 0.0%0.0
1018  EVOSS 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.084.6 0.0%0.0
1024  Fish/Game 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0540.0 0.0%0.0
1036  Cm Fish Ln 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.05.9 0.0%0.0
1061  CIP Rcpts 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0804.9 0.0%0.0
1108  Stat Desig 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0124.5 0.0%0.0

GF Totals
Federal Totals

Other Totals

Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

412.2
1,235.6
2,117.8

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

28
10

0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.00.0
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RDU:
Component: Sport Fisheries Research and Restoration (2854)

Sport Fisheries (145)

Department of Fish and Game

Component Detail

FY2008 Management Plan vs
FY2009 Governor

FY2007 Actuals FY2009 GovernorFY2008 Conference
Committee

FY2008 Authorized FY2008 Management
Plan

2,695.9
265.9

2,591.9

192.0
371.7

2,695.9
265.9

2,472.3

192.0
371.7

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

2,562.1
245.9

344.7
2,653.1

192.0

2,653.1
245.9

2,562.1

344.7
192.0

119.6
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

4.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
6,117.4

0.0
0.0

5,997.8
0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

5,997.8
0.0
0.0

5,997.8

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
2.0%119.6Totals

71000 Personal Services

75000 Capital Outlay

72000 Travel
73000 Services
74000 Commodities

77000 Grants, Benefits
78000 Miscellaneous

1002  Fed Rcpts 2,314.6 2,314.6 2,314.6 2,314.60.0 0.0%0.0
1004  Gen Fund 433.0 433.0 433.0 548.90.0 26.8%115.9
1007  I/A Rcpts 1,336.6 1,336.6 1,336.6 1,336.60.0 0.0%0.0
1018  EVOSS 338.7 338.7 338.7 339.00.0 0.1%0.3
1024  Fish/Game 561.3 561.3 561.3 561.30.0 0.0%0.0
1036  Cm Fish Ln 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.90.0 0.0%0.0
1055  IA/OIL HAZ 64.3 64.3 64.3 66.50.0 3.4%2.2
1061  CIP Rcpts 98.3 98.3 98.3 98.30.0 0.0%0.0
1108  Stat Desig 845.1 845.1 845.1 846.30.0 0.1%1.2

GF Totals
Federal Totals

Other Totals

Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

0.0
0.0
0.0

2,314.6
3,250.2

2,314.6
3,250.2

433.0
2,314.6
3,250.2

548.9
2,314.6
3,253.9

115.9
0.0
3.7

26.8%
0.0%
0.1%

0
0
0

31
6
0

31
6
0

31
6
0

30
5
0

-1
-1
0

-3.2%
-16.7%

0.0%

433.0433.0
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RDU:
Component: Wildlife Conservation (473)

Wildlife Conservation (147)

Department of Fish and Game

Component Detail

FY2008 Management Plan vs
FY2009 Governor

FY2007 Actuals FY2009 GovernorFY2008 Conference
Committee

FY2008 Authorized FY2008 Management
Plan

7,306.1
706.7

14,236.7

0.0
1,599.9

6,503.5
676.7

13,292.7

0.0
1,494.9

12,336.7

183.2
1,343.1

523.6
4,461.4

13,162.7
676.7

1,449.9
6,043.5

0.0

6,083.5
676.7

13,162.7

1,449.9
0.0

944.0
30.0

802.6
105.0

0.0

7.1%
4.4%

12.3%
7.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
23,849.4

0.0
0.0

21,967.8
0.0
0.0

18,848.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

21,332.8
0.0
0.0

21,372.8

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
8.6%1,881.6Totals

71000 Personal Services

75000 Capital Outlay

72000 Travel
73000 Services
74000 Commodities

77000 Grants, Benefits
78000 Miscellaneous

1002  Fed Rcpts 9,452.8 9,452.8 10,047.8 10,395.39,139.7 3.5%347.5
1004  Gen Fund 2,848.6 2,888.6 2,888.6 4,698.31,555.8 62.6%1,809.7
1024  Fish/Game 8,951.0 8,951.0 8,951.0 8,675.46,741.4 -3.1%-275.6
1053  Invst Loss 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.01,330.7 0.0%0.0
1194  F&G Nonded 80.4 80.4 80.4 80.480.4 0.0%0.0

GF Totals
Federal Totals

Other Totals

Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

1,555.8
9,139.7
8,152.5

9,452.8
9,031.4

9,452.8
9,031.4

2,888.6
10,047.8

9,031.4

4,698.3
10,395.3

8,755.8

1,809.7
347.5

-275.6

62.6%
3.5%

-3.1%

134
26
12

133
29
12

133
29
12

134
30
12

139
33
13

5
3
1

3.7%
10.0%

8.3%

2,888.62,848.6
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RDU:
Component: Wildlife Conservation Restoration Program (2608)

Wildlife Conservation (147)

Department of Fish and Game

Component Detail

FY2008 Management Plan vs
FY2009 Governor

FY2007 Actuals FY2009 GovernorFY2008 Conference
Committee

FY2008 Authorized FY2008 Management
Plan

2,440.4
118.9

1,020.4

0.0
260.0

2,310.4
118.9

1,098.8

0.0
260.0

1,133.8

9.7
101.8

104.0
1,400.7

1,098.8
118.9

260.0
2,905.4

0.0

2,905.4
118.9

1,098.8

260.0
0.0

-78.4
0.0

130.0
0.0
0.0

-7.1%
0.0%
5.6%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
3,839.7

0.0
0.0

3,788.1
0.0
0.0

2,750.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

4,383.1
0.0
0.0

4,383.1

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
1.4%51.6Totals

71000 Personal Services

75000 Capital Outlay

72000 Travel
73000 Services
74000 Commodities

77000 Grants, Benefits
78000 Miscellaneous

1002  Fed Rcpts 3,764.0 3,764.0 3,169.0 3,207.72,130.9 1.2%38.7
1004  Gen Fund 619.1 619.1 619.1 632.0619.1 2.1%12.9

GF Totals
Federal Totals

Other Totals

Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

619.1
2,130.9

0.0
3,764.0

0.0
3,764.0

0.0

619.1
3,169.0

0.0

632.0
3,207.7

0.0

12.9
38.7

0.0

2.1%
1.2%
0.0%

14
4
3

9
4
7

9
4
7

10
2
7

9
1
7

-1
-1
0

-10.0%
-50.0%

0.0%

619.1619.1
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RDU:
Component: Wildlife Conservation Special Projects (474)

Wildlife Conservation (147)

Department of Fish and Game

Component Detail

FY2008 Management Plan vs
FY2009 Governor

FY2007 Actuals FY2009 GovernorFY2008 Conference
Committee

FY2008 Authorized FY2008 Management
Plan

3,873.9
314.6

2,892.6

0.0
929.6

3,873.9
314.6

2,741.3

0.0
929.6

3,076.2

43.3
472.1

166.8
2,210.0

2,741.3
314.6

929.6
3,873.9

0.0

3,873.9
314.6

2,741.3

929.6
0.0

151.3
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

5.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
8,010.7

0.0
0.0

7,859.4
0.0
0.0

5,968.4

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

7,859.4
0.0
0.0

7,859.4

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
1.9%151.3Totals

71000 Personal Services

75000 Capital Outlay

72000 Travel
73000 Services
74000 Commodities

77000 Grants, Benefits
78000 Miscellaneous

1002  Fed Rcpts 5,951.5 5,951.5 5,951.5 5,851.54,298.1 -1.7%-100.0
1004  Gen Fund 37.8 37.8 37.8 172.236.4 355.6%134.4
1007  I/A Rcpts 824.5 824.5 824.5 824.5786.1 0.0%0.0
1018  EVOSS 150.0 150.0 150.0 150.079.5 0.0%0.0
1024  Fish/Game 325.2 325.2 325.2 325.2200.0 0.0%0.0
1061  CIP Rcpts 175.0 175.0 175.0 282.4381.9 61.4%107.4
1108  Stat Desig 395.4 395.4 395.4 404.9186.4 2.4%9.5

GF Totals
Federal Totals

Other Totals

Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

36.4
4,298.1
1,633.9

5,951.5
1,870.1

5,951.5
1,870.1

37.8
5,951.5
1,870.1

172.2
5,851.5
1,987.0

134.4
-100.0
116.9

355.6%
-1.7%
6.3%

25
16

5

25
18

5

25
18

5

26
17

5

25
15

5

-1
-2
0

-3.8%
-11.8%

0.0%

37.837.8
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RDU:
Component: Hunter Education Public Shooting Ranges (2807)

Wildlife Conservation (147)

Department of Fish and Game

Component Detail

FY2008 Management Plan vs
FY2009 Governor

FY2007 Actuals FY2009 GovernorFY2008 Conference
Committee

FY2008 Authorized FY2008 Management
Plan

196.4
2.0

393.1

0.0
85.0

164.1
2.0

394.5

0.0
95.0

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

394.5
2.0

95.0
164.1

0.0

164.1
2.0

394.5

95.0
0.0

-1.4
0.0

32.3
-10.0

0.0

-0.4%
0.0%

19.7%
-10.5%

0.0%

Funding Sources:
676.5

0.0
0.0

655.6
0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

655.6
0.0
0.0

655.6

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
3.2%20.9Totals

71000 Personal Services

75000 Capital Outlay

72000 Travel
73000 Services
74000 Commodities

77000 Grants, Benefits
78000 Miscellaneous

1004  Gen Fund 125.6 125.6 125.6 0.00.0 -100.0%-125.6
1024  Fish/Game 530.0 530.0 530.0 676.50.0 27.6%146.5

GF Totals
Federal Totals

Other Totals

Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
530.0

0.0
530.0

125.6
0.0

530.0

0.0
0.0

676.5

-125.6
0.0

146.5

-100.0%
0.0%

27.6%

0
0
0

2
7
2

2
7
2

2
7
2

2
6
1

0
-1
-1

0.0%
-14.3%
-50.0%

125.6125.6
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RDU:
Component: Hunter Education Public Shooting Ranges (2807)

Hunter Education Public Shooting Ranges (535)

Department of Fish and Game

Component Detail

FY2008 Management Plan vs
FY2009 Governor

FY2007 Actuals FY2009 GovernorFY2008 Conference
Committee

FY2008 Authorized FY2008 Management
Plan

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

348.1

0.0
67.5

3.7
178.7

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

598.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
0.0%0.0Totals

71000 Personal Services

75000 Capital Outlay

72000 Travel
73000 Services
74000 Commodities

77000 Grants, Benefits
78000 Miscellaneous

1004  Gen Fund 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0126.1 0.0%0.0
1024  Fish/Game 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0471.9 0.0%0.0

GF Totals
Federal Totals

Other Totals

Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

126.1
0.0

471.9
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

2
6
2

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.00.0
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RDU:
Component: Commissioner's Office (2175)

Administration and Support (148)

Department of Fish and Game

Component Detail

FY2008 Management Plan vs
FY2009 Governor

FY2007 Actuals FY2009 GovernorFY2008 Conference
Committee

FY2008 Authorized FY2008 Management
Plan

248.1
200.0

1,031.4

0.0
49.3

247.8
200.0

1,016.4

0.0
49.3

1,147.2

0.1
21.8

148.2
83.8

961.7
205.0

49.3
276.5

0.0

277.5
205.0
961.7

49.3
0.0

15.0
0.0
0.3
0.0
0.0

1.5%
0.0%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
1,528.8

0.0
0.0

1,513.5
0.0
0.0

1,401.1

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

1,492.5
0.0
0.0

1,493.5

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
1.0%15.3Totals

71000 Personal Services

75000 Capital Outlay

72000 Travel
73000 Services
74000 Commodities

77000 Grants, Benefits
78000 Miscellaneous

1002  Fed Rcpts 171.9 171.9 171.9 171.981.7 0.0%0.0
1004  Gen Fund 637.9 638.9 638.9 654.2711.2 2.4%15.3
1007  I/A Rcpts 554.6 554.6 554.6 554.6454.1 0.0%0.0
1018  EVOSS 54.5 54.5 54.5 54.539.2 0.0%0.0
1036  Cm Fish Ln 18.0 18.0 18.0 18.018.0 0.0%0.0
1061  CIP Rcpts 55.6 55.6 55.6 55.681.6 0.0%0.0
1108  Stat Desig 0.0 0.0 20.0 20.015.3 0.0%0.0

GF Totals
Federal Totals

Other Totals

Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

711.2
81.7

608.2
171.9
682.7

171.9
682.7

638.9
171.9
702.7

654.2
171.9
702.7

15.3
0.0
0.0

2.4%
0.0%
0.0%

10
0
0

9
0
0

9
0
0

9
0
1

9
0
1

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

638.9637.9
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RDU:
Component: Administrative Services (479)

Administration and Support (148)

Department of Fish and Game

Component Detail

FY2008 Management Plan vs
FY2009 Governor

FY2007 Actuals FY2009 GovernorFY2008 Conference
Committee

FY2008 Authorized FY2008 Management
Plan

3,698.7
51.4

5,434.7

160.0
272.2

3,683.1
51.4

5,218.9

160.0
272.2

4,799.5

226.1
318.4

54.0
4,344.4

5,291.6
71.4

174.9
3,725.1

120.0

3,733.1
71.4

5,296.2

174.9
120.0

215.8
0.0

15.6
0.0
0.0

4.1%
0.0%
0.4%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
9,617.0

0.0
0.0

9,385.6
0.0
0.0

9,742.4

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

9,383.0
0.0
0.0

9,395.6

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
2.5%231.4Totals

71000 Personal Services

75000 Capital Outlay

72000 Travel
73000 Services
74000 Commodities

77000 Grants, Benefits
78000 Miscellaneous

1002  Fed Rcpts 1,840.0 1,840.0 1,840.0 1,840.51,423.6 0.0%0.5
1004  Gen Fund 1,680.8 1,692.6 1,692.6 1,904.51,653.5 12.5%211.9
1005  GF/Prgm 17.9 17.9 17.9 17.911.9 0.0%0.0
1007  I/A Rcpts 4,969.7 4,969.7 4,969.7 4,970.34,656.1 0.0%0.6
1018  EVOSS 308.5 308.5 308.5 313.5220.6 1.6%5.0
1024  Fish/Game 124.0 124.0 124.0 124.01,531.3 0.0%0.0
1036  Cm Fish Ln 45.5 45.5 45.5 45.545.5 0.0%0.0
1061  CIP Rcpts 240.2 241.0 241.0 254.476.5 5.6%13.4
1108  Stat Desig 156.4 156.4 146.4 146.4123.4 0.0%0.0

GF Totals
Federal Totals

Other Totals

Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

1,665.4
1,423.6
6,653.4

1,840.0
5,844.3

1,840.0
5,845.1

1,710.5
1,840.0
5,835.1

1,922.4
1,840.5
5,854.1

211.9
0.5

19.0

12.4%
0.0%
0.3%

66
11

8

65
11

6

65
11

6

66
10

7

66
10

6

0
0

-1

0.0%
0.0%

-14.3%

1,710.51,698.7
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RDU:
Component: Fish and Game Boards and Advisory Committees (2825)

Administration and Support (148)

Department of Fish and Game

Component Detail

FY2008 Management Plan vs
FY2009 Governor

FY2007 Actuals FY2009 GovernorFY2008 Conference
Committee

FY2008 Authorized FY2008 Management
Plan

439.7
396.7
902.9

0.0
62.9

450.1
396.7
859.8

0.0
62.9

772.8

0.9
68.2

300.9
351.2

859.8
396.7

62.9
459.2

0.0

460.1
396.7
859.8

62.9
0.0

43.1
0.0

-10.4
0.0
0.0

5.0%
0.0%

-2.3%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
1,802.2

0.0
0.0

1,769.5
0.0
0.0

1,494.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

1,778.6
0.0
0.0

1,779.5

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
1.8%32.7Totals

71000 Personal Services

75000 Capital Outlay

72000 Travel
73000 Services
74000 Commodities

77000 Grants, Benefits
78000 Miscellaneous

1002  Fed Rcpts 267.5 267.5 267.5 267.50.0 0.0%0.0
1004  Gen Fund 1,079.2 1,080.1 1,080.1 1,112.81,079.9 3.0%32.7
1007  I/A Rcpts 390.2 390.2 390.2 390.2374.9 0.0%0.0
1036  Cm Fish Ln 31.7 31.7 31.7 31.731.7 0.0%0.0
1061  CIP Rcpts 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.07.5 0.0%0.0
1108  Stat Desig 10.0 10.0 0.0 0.00.0 0.0%0.0

GF Totals
Federal Totals

Other Totals

Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

1,079.9
0.0

414.1
267.5
431.9

267.5
431.9

1,080.1
267.5
421.9

1,112.8
267.5
421.9

32.7
0.0
0.0

3.0%
0.0%
0.0%

6
4
0

6
4
0

6
4
0

6
4
0

6
4
1

0
0
1

0.0%
0.0%

100.0%

1,080.11,079.2
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RDU:
Component: State Subsistence (2625)

Administration and Support (148)

Department of Fish and Game

Component Detail

FY2008 Management Plan vs
FY2009 Governor

FY2007 Actuals FY2009 GovernorFY2008 Conference
Committee

FY2008 Authorized FY2008 Management
Plan

1,760.3
295.9

2,983.7

5.0
110.6

1,512.9
286.7

2,821.8

5.0
99.6

2,389.4

35.3
98.5

226.6
601.1

3,105.3
283.7

99.6
1,234.0

0.0

1,237.4
283.7

3,105.3

99.6
0.0

161.9
9.2

247.4
11.0

0.0

5.7%
3.2%

16.4%
11.0%

0.0%

Funding Sources:
5,155.5

0.0
0.0

4,726.0
0.0
0.0

3,350.9

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

4,722.6
0.0
0.0

4,726.0

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
9.1%429.5Totals

71000 Personal Services

75000 Capital Outlay

72000 Travel
73000 Services
74000 Commodities

77000 Grants, Benefits
78000 Miscellaneous

1002  Fed Rcpts 2,127.9 2,127.9 2,127.9 1,600.51,272.5 -24.8%-527.4
1004  Gen Fund 1,493.2 1,496.6 1,496.6 1,926.11,485.5 28.7%429.5
1007  I/A Rcpts 370.0 370.0 370.0 570.0297.9 54.1%200.0
1018  EVOSS 140.0 140.0 140.0 140.00.0 0.0%0.0
1036  Cm Fish Ln 9.3 9.3 9.3 9.39.3 0.0%0.0
1061  CIP Rcpts 126.7 126.7 126.7 254.112.1 100.6%127.4
1108  Stat Desig 455.5 455.5 455.5 655.5273.6 43.9%200.0

GF Totals
Federal Totals

Other Totals

Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

1,485.5
1,272.5

592.9
2,127.9
1,101.5

2,127.9
1,101.5

1,496.6
2,127.9
1,101.5

1,926.1
1,600.5
1,628.9

429.5
-527.4
527.4

28.7%
-24.8%
47.9%

28
9

48

27
10
48

27
10
48

26
11

5

27
10

5

1
-1
0

3.8%
-9.1%
0.0%

1,496.61,493.2
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RDU:
Component: EVOS Trustee Council (2693)

Administration and Support (148)

Department of Fish and Game

Component Detail

FY2008 Management Plan vs
FY2009 Governor

FY2007 Actuals FY2009 GovernorFY2008 Conference
Committee

FY2008 Authorized FY2008 Management
Plan

2,258.0
215.6
873.2

75.0
118.3

2,293.0
215.6
836.5

75.0
118.3

758.4

11.5
28.7

59.8
937.9

836.5
215.6

118.3
2,293.0

75.0

2,293.0
215.6
836.5

118.3
75.0

36.7
0.0

-35.0
0.0
0.0

4.4%
0.0%

-1.5%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
3,540.1

0.0
0.0

3,538.4
0.0
0.0

1,796.3

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

3,538.4
0.0
0.0

3,538.4

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
0.0%1.7Totals

71000 Personal Services

75000 Capital Outlay

72000 Travel
73000 Services
74000 Commodities

77000 Grants, Benefits
78000 Miscellaneous

1002  Fed Rcpts 582.8 582.8 582.8 582.899.5 0.0%0.0
1018  EVOSS 2,955.6 2,955.6 2,955.6 2,957.31,696.8 0.1%1.7

GF Totals
Federal Totals

Other Totals

Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

0.0
99.5

1,696.8
582.8

2,955.6
582.8

2,955.6

0.0
582.8

2,955.6

0.0
582.8

2,957.3

0.0
0.0
1.7

0.0%
0.0%
0.1%

10
0
0

9
0
0

9
0
0

9
0
0

9
0
0

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.00.0
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RDU:
Component: State Facilities Maintenance (2367)

Administration and Support (148)

Department of Fish and Game

Component Detail

FY2008 Management Plan vs
FY2009 Governor

FY2007 Actuals FY2009 GovernorFY2008 Conference
Committee

FY2008 Authorized FY2008 Management
Plan

1,308.8
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

1,308.8
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
201.4

0.0
998.7

0.0
0.0

0.0
1,308.8

0.0

1,308.8
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
1,308.8

0.0
0.0

1,308.8
0.0
0.0

1,200.1

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

1,308.8
0.0
0.0

1,308.8

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
0.0%0.0Totals

71000 Personal Services

75000 Capital Outlay

72000 Travel
73000 Services
74000 Commodities

77000 Grants, Benefits
78000 Miscellaneous

1007  I/A Rcpts 1,308.8 1,308.8 1,308.8 1,308.81,200.1 0.0%0.0
GF Totals

Federal Totals
Other Totals

Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

0.0
0.0

1,200.1
0.0

1,308.8
0.0

1,308.8

0.0
0.0

1,308.8

0.0
0.0

1,308.8

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.00.0
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RDU:
Component: Fish and Game State Facilities Rent (2426)

Administration and Support (148)

Department of Fish and Game

Component Detail

FY2008 Management Plan vs
FY2009 Governor

FY2007 Actuals FY2009 GovernorFY2008 Conference
Committee

FY2008 Authorized FY2008 Management
Plan

2,530.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

2,530.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
2,285.7

0.0
0.0

0.0
2,489.5

0.0

2,530.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
2,530.0

0.0
0.0

2,530.0
0.0
0.0

2,285.7

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

2,489.5
0.0
0.0

2,530.0

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
0.0%0.0Totals

71000 Personal Services

75000 Capital Outlay

72000 Travel
73000 Services
74000 Commodities

77000 Grants, Benefits
78000 Miscellaneous

1004  Gen Fund 2,489.5 2,530.0 2,530.0 2,530.02,285.7 0.0%0.0
GF Totals

Federal Totals
Other Totals

Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

2,285.7
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

2,530.0
0.0
0.0

2,530.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

2,530.02,489.5
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RDU:
Component: Commercial Fisheries Entry Commission (471)

Commercial Fisheries Entry Commission (152)

Department of Fish and Game

Component Detail

FY2008 Management Plan vs
FY2009 Governor

FY2007 Actuals FY2009 GovernorFY2008 Conference
Committee

FY2008 Authorized FY2008 Management
Plan

561.1
31.5

2,952.4

15.0
77.1

561.1
31.5

2,946.0

15.0
77.1

2,768.1

17.3
63.9

29.9
463.5

2,946.0
31.5

77.1
561.1

15.0

561.1
31.5

2,946.0

77.1
15.0

6.4
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
3,637.1

0.0
0.0

3,630.7
0.0
0.0

3,342.7

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

3,630.7
0.0
0.0

3,630.7

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
0.2%6.4Totals

71000 Personal Services

75000 Capital Outlay

72000 Travel
73000 Services
74000 Commodities

77000 Grants, Benefits
78000 Miscellaneous

1002  Fed Rcpts 114.4 114.4 114.4 114.40.0 0.0%0.0
1004  Gen Fund 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0302.5 0.0%0.0
1007  I/A Rcpts 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.021.3 0.0%0.0
1201  CFEC Rcpts 3,516.3 3,516.3 3,516.3 3,522.73,018.9 0.2%6.4

GF Totals
Federal Totals

Other Totals

Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

302.5
0.0

3,040.2
114.4

3,516.3
114.4

3,516.3

0.0
114.4

3,516.3

0.0
114.4

3,522.7

0.0
0.0
6.4

0.0%
0.0%
0.2%

29
4
0

29
4
0

29
4
0

29
4
0

29
4
0

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.00.0
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